LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on January 3, 2023 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-138 - Tabled

A resolution approving EAS #12-6-22(a) for the rezoning of 17.416 acres of real property located on Pelton Road and further identified as Permanent Parcel No. 27B0390000300 from Limited Industrial (L-I) to General Industrial (G-I).

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-139- Tabled

An ordinance amending the zone map of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, to reclassify 17.416 acres of certain real property located at 0 Pelton Road (Permanent Parcel No. 27B0390000300) from Limited Industrial (L-I) to General Industrial (G-I).

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-1

A resolution requesting the Lake County Auditor to make advance payments of taxes to the City of Willoughby, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-2

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to apply to the Ohio Department of Natural Resources, Office of Coastal Management, for the purpose of acquiring financial assistance for the Osborne Park Wetlands and Coastal Habitat Enhancement Study, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-3

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with SmithGroup Architects & Landscape Architects PLLC in an amount not to exceed \$98,400 to provide design services for the Chagrin River Floodplain Restoration & Trail Connection Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-4

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement for the sale of 3.7606 acres of real property identified as Permanent Parcel No. 27A005000080 with Richard A. and Jennifer A. Wojtasik, Jonathon C. and Ashley R. Kelm, Anthony Crowe, Marlene Waller & Carlos Suchareza Trustees, Phil and Denice Waller, Tim E. Kubasky, and Allan R. Hoch and Jennifer L. Hartsock, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-5

A resolution honoring Inspector Chuck Pinkerman and commending him for his 30 years of service to the City of Willoughby.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council